

**M/S AHAAN INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. M/SFLYING HOSPITALITY AND  
ORS**

**THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.**

**30.09.2020**

**File has been taken up today as it could not be earlier taken up due to lockdown on  
account of Covid-19.**

Present: Sh. Prateek Jain, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

This suit filed under Order 37 CPC, however it is submitted by the counsel appeared on behalf of the plaintiff that he wants convert the present suit in the ordinary suit for recovery. He send mail to this effect on court e-mail ID. In view of the submissions and mail sent, the suit is converted into ordinary suit for recovery.

Let E-summons for the settlement of issues be issued to the defendant on providing of contact details on the court E-mail ID. Plaintiff is also directed to get the service effected on the defendant by all electronic modes and file affidavit to this effect.

Re-notify for service report on 26.11.2020.

**Shivali Sharma**

**Additional District Judge-03(West)**

**Tis Hazari Court/30.09.2020**