

**M/S AHAAN INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. M/SFLYING HOSPITALITY AND  
ORS.**

**THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.**

**26.11.2020**

Present: Sh. Rajat Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. D. S. Sasan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted by the WS has also been filed and copy supplied to the opposite counsel.

On request, re-notify for filing of replication, A/D of documents and for framing of issues on 01.03.2021.

**Shivali Sharma**

**Additional District Judge-03(West)**

**Tis Hazari Court/26.11.2020**