

Suit No.399/20

M/s. Ahaan Infrastructure (P) Ltd. Vs. M/s. Flying Hospitality & Ors.

01.09.2021

Proceedings through physical hearing.

From the last date matter was adjourned along-with other matters, en-bloc, in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. H.S. Sasan for all the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that he has received a telephonic call of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he is not able to appear in the court today due to heavy rain.

In view of this, put up for arguments on the application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC for 30/11/2021.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS
01.09.2021