

**CS No. 399/20**

**M/s Ahaan Infrastructure (p) Ltd. Vs M/s Flying  
Hospitality & Ors.**

30.11.2021

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Dr. S. N. Saasan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

No one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff despite repeated calls. One opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to appear and proceed with the present suit.

**To come up for arguments on the application  
under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on 14.03.2022.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)  
ADJ-07 (WEST)/DELHI  
30.11.2021(k)