

Suit No. 399/20

M/s Ahaan Infrastructure (p) Ltd. vs M/s Flying Hospitality

14.03.2022

Present: Sh. Lakshay Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. H. S. Sasan, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Adjournment has been sought by Ld. Counsel for the defendant on the ground that he wants to argue on the pending application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC in the presence of defendants, who are not available today and even cannot join the proceedings through VC. The same is not opposed by the plaintiff.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

To come up for arguments on the pending application on 24.05.2022.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS
14.03.2022(k)