

**Suit No. 399/20**

**M/s Ahaan Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. vs M/s Flying Hospitality  
& Ors.**

24.05.2022

Present: Sh. Aditya Varun, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. R. S. Sasan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Heard arguments on the application under Order 12  
Rule 6 CPC.

**To come up for clarifications, if any, or for orders  
on 06.07.2022 at 04.00 p.m.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)

ADJ-07(W)/THC DELHI

24.05.2022(k)