

**Suit No. 399/20**

**M/s Ahaan Infrastrucutre Pvt. Ltd. vs M/s Flying Hospitality  
& Ors.**

19.10.2022

Present: Sh. Aditya Varun, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. H. S. Sasan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Clarification/arguments heard advanced by Ld. Counsel  
for the plaintiff.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment as  
main Counsel is not available today.

Allowed in the interest of justice.

**Put up for arguments on behalf of the defendant on  
07.11.2022 at 11.00 a.m.**

The parties are at liberty to file written arguments on or  
before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)  
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS  
19.10.2022(k)