

**Suit No. 399/20**  
**Ahaan Infrastructure P. Ltd. Vs. Flying Hospitality & Ors.**

**06.07.2023**

Present: Counsel Sh. Anshul Masih for the plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Rajat Wadhwa for the plaintiff also  
through VC.

Counsel Sh. H. S. Sasan for the defendants.

An application for substitution of new AR of the  
plaintiff has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff along-with board  
resolution.

It is stated in the application that the previous AR of  
the plaintiff has left the plaintiff company and Sh. Vijay Kumar  
Garg has been appointed as a new AR of the plaintiff company  
vide board resolution.

Heard. The present application is allowed and Sh.  
Vijay Kumar Garg is substituted as new AR of the plaintiff in  
place of the earlier AR.

Adjournment sought for filing replication.

Put up for filing replication with advance copy to the  
opposite party and for reply and arguments on the application u/o  
12 Rule 6 CPC for 05/09/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)  
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts  
**06.07.2023**