

**Civ DJ No.399/20**  
**M/s Ahaan Infrastructure Private Limited Vs M/s Flying**  
**Hospitality & Ors.**

**05.09.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Anshul Masih, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through  
Cisco Webex video conferencing.  
Sh. Navjot Singh, Proxy Counsel for the defendants.

*Court Room of this Court has been changed from  
No.156 to No. 307 w.e.f. 31.08.2023.*

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff  
does not wish to file replication.

No reply to the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC  
has been filed by the defendants.

Let the same be filed within 7 days from today with  
copy to the opposite Counsel.

Now to come up for **arguments on the application  
under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on 01.12.2023.**

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS**  
**05.09.2023(k)**