

CIV DJ No. 399/20

M/s Ahaan Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Flying Hospitality & Ors.

01.12.2023

Present: Ms. Dhreti Bhatia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing.
Dr. R.S. Sasan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Heard. Record perused.

Reply to the application u/O 12 r 6 CPC is already on record.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that though advance copy of the
reply has already been supplied way back in the year 2021 but he will e-
mail the reply to the opposite counsel afresh.

Now to come up for arguments on the application u/O 12 r 6
CPC of the plaintiff on **19.03.2024**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07/(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/01.12.2023 (R)