

**Civ DJ No.399/20**

**M/s Ahaan Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. vs M/s Flying Hospitality  
& Ors.**

**19.03.2024**

**Present:** Ms. Dhreti Bhatia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. R. S. Sasan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Detailed arguments on the application under Order 12 rule 6 CPC of the plaintiff have been heard from 11:05 AM to 11:35 AM.

At request, an opportunity is granted to the parties to file written submissions, case laws and to address further submissions on the NDOH.

Now to come up for the same and Orders on  
**19.04.2024.**

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ADJ-07(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS**  
**DELHI/19.03.2024(k)**