

Civ DJ 399/20

M/S AHAAN INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Vs. M/S FLYING HOSPITALITY AND ORS.

19.04.2024

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Order No.460/8805-8821/Cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2024 dated 21.03.2024 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff,
connected through VC.

Sh. Anshul Mishra, Id counsel for plaintiff is also present
in Court.

None for defendant.

Matter be put up for arguments on pending applications
on **22.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.04.2024