

Civ DJ 399/20

M/S AHAAN INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. M/S
FLYING HOSPITALITY AND ORS.

22.07.2024

Present: Ms. Dhriti Bhatia and Sh. Anshul Masih, Ld counsels for
plaintiff.

Dr. R.S. Sasan, Ld counsel for defendant connected
through VC.

Arguments are heard on application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Written submissions have been filed by plaintiff, however,
ld counsel for defendant submits that he has not received the copy of
the same. Copy of the same be supplied to other side. Defendant is also
at liberty to file written submissions.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **01.10.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.07.2024