

Civ DJ 399/20

M/S AHAAN INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. M/S
FLYING HOSPITALITY AND ORS.

22.07.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Dr. R.S. Sasan, Id counsel for defendant.

In this matter, arguments were heard on application under
Order XII Rule 6 CPC, however, certain clarifications were required.

Further arguments are advanced on behalf of defendant.

Put up on **16.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.07.2025