

Civ DJ 399/20

M/S AHAAN INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. M/S  
FLYING HOSPITALITY AND ORS.

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Yuganshu Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff. Fresh  
*vakalatnama* is filed, same is taken on record.

Sh. H.S. Sasan, ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of filing of replication, admission-  
denial of documents. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he has been  
recently engaged, seeking one more opportunity for filing replication.

Plaintiff is directed to file replication on next date of  
hearing with advance copy to other side. Matter be put up for  
replication as well as for filing of affidavit of admission-denial of  
documents on next date of hearing.

Put up on **07.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/18.11.2025