

Civ DJ 399/20

M/S AHAAN INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. M/S
FLYING HOSPITALITY AND ORS.

07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Yuganshu Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC)

Dr. R.S. Sasan, ld. counsel for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that one order dated 20.11.2025 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court has been received, whereby judgment and decree dated 16.09.2025 of this Court has been stayed subject to fulfillment of certain condition by the defendant. Ld. counsel for defendant submits that said condition has been fulfilled.

Perusal of record shows that case has reached at the stage of filing of replication and affidavit of admission-denial of documents, however, ld. counsel for defendant submits that he wants to move application for amendment of written statement and he will file the same before next date of hearing. Defendant is directed that in case any application is moved, advance copy of same be supplied to opposite side.

Matter be put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/07.01.2026