

Civ DJ 399/20

M/S AHAAN INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. M/S
FLYING HOSPITALITY AND ORS.

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Yuganshu Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Navjot Singh, ld. counsel for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that one application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of the same. Same be supplied. Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on next date of hearing. Advance copy of reply be supplied to defendant.

Matter be put up on **08.06.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.03.2026

At this stage, matter is taken up again at request of Sh.Navjot Singh, ld. counsel for defendant. Ld. counsel submits that phone number of ld. counsel who appeared for plaintiff is not available in the file. He is directed to give copy of application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on record. Same is given on record. Plaintiff is directed to collect the same from the Court record. Matter be put up on the date fixed.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.03.2026