

Civ DJ 399/20

M/S AHAAN INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. M/S  
FLYING HOSPITALITY AND ORS.

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Yuganshu Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Dr. R.S. Sasan, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).  
Sh. Navjot Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant present in  
Court.

Matter is listed for reply and arguments on application  
u/o VI Rule 17 CPC.

Copy of application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC supplied to  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks one  
opportunity to file reply of said application.

Now to come up for reply and arguments on said  
application on 24.08.2026.

Date is given as per convenience of parties.

(Sunil Choudhary)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.06.2026